

INDIAN ACADEMY OF NEUROSCIENCES



BK Bachhawat Memorial Lifetime Achievement Award

Nominations for BK Bachhawat Memorial Lifetime

Achievement Award for 2023 are invited. The
nominee must be a Life Member of Indian Academy of
Neurosciences. He / She should have at least 10
years standing in the area of neurosciences.

The contributions in neuroscience will be judged by -

- (i) Research publications
- (ii) Recognitions, Honours and Awards

(iii) Contributions in the growth of neuroscience in India

Nominations along with complete bio-data and supporting documents should be sent to Dr. TR Raju, Dean-Indian Academy of Neurosciences and Director, Research, Sankara Academy of Vision, Bangalore, Karnataka, India, Email: trraju.nimhans@gmail.com and a copy of the same to Dr. Vinay K. Khanna, Secretary (HQ) - Indian Academy of Neurosciences, Chief Scientist & Professor AcSIR, Developmental Toxicology Laboratory, CSIR - Indian Institute of Toxicology Research, Vishvigyan Bhavan, 31 Mahatma Gandhi 226 001. Uttar Pradesh. India. Email: Marg, Lucknow vkkhanna1111@gmail.com positively by Monday; July 31, 2023.

KT Shetty Memorial Oration

Nominations for KT Shetty Memorial Oration for 2023 are invited. The nominee must be a Life Member of Indian Academy of Neurosciences. He / She should have at least 10 years standing in the area of neurosciences and not above 55 years of age.

The contributions in neuroscience will be judged by -

- (i) Research publications
- (ii) Recognitions, Honours and Awards
- (iii) Contributions in the growth of neuroscience in India

Nominations along with complete bio-data and supporting documents should be sent to Dr. TR Raju, Dean-Indian Academy of Neurosciences and Director, Research, Sankara Academy of Vision, Bangalore, Karnataka, India, Email: trraju.nimhans@gmail.com and a copy of the same to Dr. Vinay K. Khanna, Secretary (HQ) - Indian Academy of Neurosciences, Chief Scientist & Professor AcSIR, Developmental Toxicology Laboratory, CSIR - Indian Institute of Toxicology Research, Vishvigyan Bhavan, 31 Mahatma Gandhi 226 001, Uttar Pradesh. India. Email: Marg, Lucknow vkkhanna1111@gmail.com positively by Monday; July 31, 2023.

SS Parmar Oration

Nominations for SS Parmar Oration for 2023 are invited.

The nominee must be a Life Member of Indian Academy of Neurosciences. He / She should have at least 10 years standing in the basic / allied area of neurosciences.

The nominations should clearly indicate -

(i) Research publications

(ii) Recognitions, Honours and Awards

(iii) Contributions in the growth of neuroscience in India

Nominations along with complete bio-data and supporting documents should be sent by email only to **Dr. TR Raju**, Dean-Indian Academy of Neurosciences and Director, Research, Sankara Academy of Vision, Bangalore, Karnataka, India, **Email:** trraju.nimhans@gmail.com and a copy of the same to **Dr. Vinay K. Khanna**, Secretary (HQ) - Indian Academy of Neurosciences, Chief Scientist & Professor AcSIR, Developmental Toxicology Laboratory, CSIR - Indian Institute of Toxicology Research, Vishvigyan Bhavan, 31 Mahatma Gandhi Marg, Lucknow – 226 001, Uttar Pradesh, India, **Email:** vkkhanna1111@gmail.com positively by **Monday**; **July 31, 2023.**

PN Tandon Oration

Nominations for PN Tandon Oration for 2023 are invited.

The nominee must be a Life Member of Indian Academy of Neurosciences. He / She should have at least 10 years standing in clinical neurosciences.

The nominations should clearly indicate -

- (i) Research publications
- (ii) Recognitions, Honours and Awards
- (iii) Contributions in the growth of neuroscience in India

Nominations along with complete bio-data and supporting documents should be sent by email only to **Dr. TR Raju**, Dean-Indian Academy of Neurosciences and Director, Research, Sankara Academy of Vision, Bangalore, Karnataka, India, **Email:** trraju.nimhans@gmail.com and a copy of the same to **Dr. Vinay K. Khanna**, Secretary (HQ) - Indian Academy of Neurosciences, Chief Scientist & Professor AcSIR, Developmental Toxicology Laboratory, CSIR - Indian Institute of Toxicology Research, Vishvigyan Bhavan, 31 Mahatma Gandhi Marg, Lucknow – 226 001, Uttar Pradesh, India, **Email:** vkkhanna1111@gmail.com positively by **Monday**; **July 31, 2023.**

Nominations for Election of Fellows – 2023

Indian Academy of Neurosciences recognizes scientists who have excelled in neurosciences by electing them Fellows. A life member of the Academy with at least 10 years of research experience in the field of neurosciences can be nominated.

Nominations on prescribed format available at the website duly proposed and supported by Fellows of Indian Academy of Neurosciences are invited along with curriculum vitae. Nominations complete in all respects should be sent to **Dr. TR Raju,** Dean - Indian Academy of Neurosciences and Director, Research, Sankara Academy of Vision, Bangalore, Karnataka, India, **Email:** trraju.nimhans@gmail.com

Further, copy of the nomination papers should also be sent to **Dr. Vinay K. Khanna**, Secretary (HQ) - Indian Academy of Neurosciences, Chief Scientist & Professor AcSIR, Developmental Toxicology Laboratory, CSIR - Indian Institute of Toxicology Research, Vishvigyan Bhavan, 31 Mahatma Gandhi Marg, Lucknow – 226 001, Uttar Pradesh, India, **Email:** vkkhanna1111@gmail.com latest by **Monday; July 31, 2023.**

Proforma for Nomination for the Election of Fellows

1. Name:	
2. (a) Date of Birth: (b) Gender: Male Female	
3. Designation/Affiliation:	
4. Address:	
(a) Official:	
(b) Residential:	
Telephone/Mobile: Email:	
4. Membership Status Yes / No [Date of Joining Academy as Life Member]:	
6. Qualification (Degree and Post Graduation):	
7. Specialization / Area of research:	
8. Significant Contributions in the field of Neurosciences (About 200 words, Attach annexure if required)	
9. Publications in the last five years (Please give complete references and attach copies of three publications)	
Proposed by	Supported by
Name	
Address	
Signature	

Note -

Proposer and Seconder should be Fellows of the Academy. Complete set of nomination and CV of the nominee should be sent to the Dean, IAN and a copy of the set to the Secretary HQ of the Academy before the last date. Soft copy of the material should also be sent positively.